
Margaretta High School 
2025-2026 Girls Basketball Schedule 

(All times listed signify JV start time with Varsity to follow unless otherwise noted) 
  Revised 4/10/25 
 
Day  Date   Team     Place  Time 
Fri.  Nov. 21  Shelby    Away  5:30 
Tues.  Nov. 25  Firelands      Home  6:00 
Sat.  Nov. 29  Fremont Ross    Home  6:00 
Tues.  Dec. 2   Clyde     Away  5:30 
Fri.  Dec. 5   Port Clinton*     Away  5:30 
Tues.  Dec. 9   New London    Away  6:00 
Fri.  Dec. 12  Huron     Home  6:00 
Thur.  Dec. 18  Oak Harbor    Away  6:00 
Mon.  Dec. 22  Edison*     Away  5:30 
Sat.  Dec. 27  Bellevue     Away  11:00 
Tues.   Dec. 30  Vermilion*      Away  5:30 
Sat.  Jan. 3   Willard*      Home  12:00 
Tues.  Jan. 6   Norwalk    Home  6:00 
Sat.  Jan. 10  Port Clinton*     Home            12:00 
Tues.  Jan. 13  Huron *    Away  6:00 
Sat.  Jan. 17          TBA @ Classic in the Country (V)           Berlin Hiland HS   
Sat.   Jan. 24  Edison*     Home  12:00 
Tues.  Jan. 27  Oak Harbor    Away  5:30 
Thur.  Jan. 29  Vermilion*      Home  6:00 
Sun.   Feb. 1        Columbus Grove @Tourney Tuneup   Home  6:00 
Tues.  Feb. 3   Genoa     Home  5:30 
Thur.  Feb. 5   Willard*      Away  6:00 
 
* = Indicates SBC Bay Division games 


